Mortgagee, and recorded on 
November 13, 2017, in the office of 
the Register of Deeds for Clinton 
County, Michigan, in Instrument 
Number 5260499; on which 
Mortgage there is claimed to be due 
and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of Twenty-Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy and 
46/100 Dollars ($27,170.46); and no 
suit or proceeding at law or in equi-
ty having been instituted to recover 
the debt or any part thereof secured 
by said Mortgage, and the power of 
sale in said Mortgage having 

become operative by reason of such 
default; NOTICE IS HEREBY

[...]

Mortgagee, and recorded on 
September 16, 2016, in the office of 
the Register of Deeds for Clinton 
County, Michigan, in Instrument 
Number 5245461; on which 
Mortgage there is claimed to be due 
and unpaid, as of the date of this 
Notice, the sum of Two Hundred 
Twenty-Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twenty-Five and 71/100 
Dollars ($229,925.71); and no suit or 
proceeding at law or in equity having 
been instituted to recover the debt or 
any part thereof secured by said 
Mortgage, and the power of sale in 

said Mortgage having become opera-
tive by reason of such default; 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that